
$~~:rc 
~ <tH<f.i I{ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA :: 3i"clftar ~ DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 
~ WR 3i"clftar ~ ~ SATISH DHAWAN SPACE CENTER SHAR 

~ ct>1~CR1 HIIQ;fl (illlI'!Itl Propellant Complex Rasayanl (Maharashtra) 410 207 

~ ~ "tf. TENDER NOTICE NO. SDSC SHARI HPS/PTIPCRlO2l2024·2025 

'4T«I $ ~ q,'\ 3iR ~ >l1IR, If)q ~ 'IffiR, ~ Cl5TA#icm <WR\ ~), ~ Il<R 3i<lftel ~ f1\lRl~d 
~Ji'f $ full; 3t'H<:1I~'1 f1Fci<:IQ 3fTlffi«! 'CI5"ict ~: . On behalf of President of India, Head Purchase and Stores, Propellant 
Complex Rasayani (Maharashtra), SDSC SHAR invites on line quotations for the following. 

lI>. <i. ~ <i. Ref. No. ~ Description 'j:j'ffi Qty. 
SINo 
01. SDSC SHAR IPeR PURCHASE ISH202400069201 Design, Fabrication and Supply of Acid 1 No [Public Tender· Two Part] Circulation Cooler at PeR 

, 
f.'Ifcta G«1laJl em .s1~"1(:1I.s m q,'\ Jifim fcIftl Last Date for downloading of tender documents 
~ f.'Ifcta Iiflli m q,'\ Jifim fcIftl Due Date for submission of bids online 
f.'tfcI<:TQ ~ q,'\ f.\l:ra fcIftl Due Date for opening of tenders 

. 03.07.2024 at 14.00 hrs. 
: 03.07.2024 at 14:00 hrs. 
: 03.07.2024 at 14:30 hrs. 

f.lFcI<:ICI>I'I $ ~ ~ Instructions to Tenderers: 

I 
/icab/e. 

01. iliFf $ ~ ~I\lIHC15 l;!l ~ f.'llm " ~ ~ $ fffi! <iffir ~ em ~ I I For full details/scope of work and terms 
and conditions etc. , please see the enclosed annexures. 

02. ~ f1Fci<:ICI5I'( ~ q,'\ ~.<9fu:' a .. 't1I~C: ~ ~ ~.Ii1g>~ik www.eproc.vssc.gov.in ~ ~.f.'Ifcta 51\3'1(:11s Jffi: 3fll'ft 
f.'Ifcta ~-<9fu:' mfu ~ JiT'1 <:1 1~'1 Iiflli i'fR" ~ ~ I 6f(j)' I ~ I wi \iRT mt<! f.'IfctaJi'f ~ ~ "1tff f$1:rr ~ I I 
Interested tenderers can download the e·tender from ISRO e-procurement website ISRO NEW E·PROCUREMENT www.eproc.vssc.gov.in 
and submit the offer on line in the e-procurement portal. Offers sent physically by posVcouriernn person will not be considered. 

03. f.'Ifcta <:<dIa"l ~ q,'\ a .. 't1I~C: www.isro.gov.in ~ ~ ~-\llg>{I~C: a .. 't1I~C: www.eproc.vssc.gov.in ~ ~ Il<R 3i<lftel 
~Wq,'\ a .. 't1I~C: www.Shar.gov.in~~~~I~Wclcr~-<9fu:.mfu~51\3.1(:115Jffi:f.!fcIGTJiT.1<:1I~.1Iifllii.fR"~ 
~I I Tender documents are also available on ISRO website www.isro.oov.in ISRO New e-procurement website www.eproc.vssc.gov.in and 
SDSC SHAR, Sriharikota website www.shar.gov.in. The same can be down loaded and offer submitted on line in the new e-procurement portal 
only. 

04. f.wfftr fcIftlroll<! $ ~mcr mt<! oi\fc!ljf ~ ~ "1tff f$1:rr ~ I I Quotations received after the due date/time wili not be 
considered. 

05. f.'Ifcta <:<dIa"l ~ 03.07.2024 q;) 14 00 ~ "'" 51\3'1(:1"15 m $ fffi! ~ ~ ~ f.!fcIGT 3t'H<:1I~'1 ;;fI1l m q,'\ 
Jifim fcIftl03.07.2024 em 14 00 ~ "'" ~ I f1Fci<:IQ ~ 03.07.2024 em 14:30 ~ ~ '\lI'IiMl I I The tender documents are 
available for download upto 03.07.2024 at 14 00 hrs. and last date for submission of tenders on line 03.07.2024 at 14 00 hrs. and Tender 
Opening on 03.07.2024 at 14:30 hrs. 

06~ fc!Wcn' ~ "IT'R $ fffi! f.!fcIGT wa ii!R <mi<!'1 'A ~ m ~ ~ I f.!fcIGT $1i<'4iCl5'1 ~ ~ m $ fffi! 
\3"1<Il'\ ~ Jlf.'rcmf "1tff ~ I I Interested vendors can attend the Bid opening sessions to know the details. Presence not mandatory to 
consider the quote for evaluation. 

07. >l1IR, If)q ~ 'IffiR, ~ c!>lA#icm <WR\ ~), ~ Il<R 3fd'ftel ~ $ ~ flI><fi ~ 'QT ~ f.!fcIGTJi'f em ~ 
I ~ m lI>T ~ ~ I I Head, Purchase and Stores, Propellant Complex Rasayani (Maharashlra), SDSC SHAR reserves the 
right to accept or reject anylor all the quotations. ~ 

08. GeM ARPTS Report ID: GEM/GARPTS 104062024Ivenh4bmp~ ~HINDE <r: 
=;;~R~SE & STORES ~~ 

~ DT: 04.06.2024 "lffi'I <RlI'R GOVT OF INDIA >I!IR If)q « ~ 
3ffift<f flt>wT DEPT. O F SPACE HEAD PURCHASE AND STORES 
~ : ~. " . "'. $ >1R 
ISRO : S D S C SHAR 
~ <b1"lJ\<R1 , 'RTrtA't 
PROPELLANT COMPLEX, RASAYANI 
~, R:!_~ 
RASAYANI, DIST. RAIGAD-4 10207 


